®
couplings
J-203ALI
Gear Spindles
ACCREDITED BY
I S O  9 0 0 1
CERTIFICATED FIRM
JAU0124369B Cat Spindles.qxd  6/8/04  11:11  Página 1

T nom
(KNm)
T nom
(KNm)
T nom
(KNm)
T max
(KNm)
T max
(KNm)
T max
(KNm)
Gear size selection
AL-100 5 13 1.970 7 18 2.955 11 28 2.522
AL-115 7 18 1.860 10 25 2.790 15 37 2.381
AL-130 9 23 1.790 13 32 2.685 20 50 2.291
AL-150 16 40 1.670 23 57 2.505 36 90 2.138
AL-180 25 62 1.560 36 90 2.340 56 140 1.997
AL-200 40 100 1.430 58 145 2.145 90 225 1.830
AL-250 65 162 1.320 94 235 1.980 146 365 1.690
AL-275 95 237 1.200 137 342 1.800 213 532 1.536
AL-300 130 325 1.080 188 470 1.620 292 730 1.382
AL-330 185 462 960 268 670 1.440 416 1.040 1.229
AL-360 220 550 860 319 797 1.290 495 1.237 1.101
AL-400 345 862 750 500 1.250 1.125 776 1.940 960
AL-440 410 1.025 650 594 1.485 975 922 2.305 832
AL-480 610 1.525 610 884 2.210 915 1.372 3.430 781
AL-520 780 1.950 525 1.131 2.827 788 1.755 4.387 672
AL-550 850 2.125 510 1.232 3.080 765 1.912 4.780 653
AL-590 1.120 2.800 475 1.624 4.060 713 2.520 6.300 608
AL-640 1.300 3.250 430 1.885 4.712 645 2.925 7.312 550
AL-700 1.750 4.375 390 2.537 6.342 585 3.937 9.842 499
AL-760 2.000 5.000 350 2.900 7.250 525 4.500 11.250 448
AL-830 2.800 7.000 310 4.060 10.150 465 6.300 15.750 397
AL-880 3.100 7.750 290 4.495 11.237 435 6.975 17.437 371
AL-950 3.500 8.750 270 5.075 12.687 405 7.875 19.687 346
AL-1000 3.800 9.500 250 5.510 13.775 375 8.550 21.375 320
AL-1100 4.100 10,250 200 5.945 14.862 300 9.225 23.062 256
(1) If AL-S design is required the distance “x” will vary from the one stated in the catalog. Please consult Jaure.
AL-100 100 150 75 110 75 110 35 70 105 4 14 4
AL-115 115 155 85 115 85 115 40 80 110 7 15 5
AL-130 130 165 100 125 100 125 45 90 120 9 18 6
AL-150 150 175 110 130 110 130 50 105 125 14 22 8
AL-180 180 200 135 150 135 150 55 130 145 24 32 12
AL-200 200 220 150 165 150 165 60 145 160 32 42 14
AL-250 250 280 190 210 190 210 70 180 200 60 82 23
AL-275 275 305 205 230 205 230 75 195 220 78 105 28
AL-300 300 320 225 240 225 240 80 215 230 100 120 33
AL-330 330 350 245 260 245 260 85 235 250 131 154 40
AL-360 360 385 270 290 270 290 95 260 275 167 202 48
AL-400 400 425 300 320 300 320 105 285 305 225 267 59
AL-440 440 470 330 350 330 350 115 315 335 295 355 72
AL-480 480 510 360 380 360 380 125 345 365 377 447 86
AL-520 520 550 390 410 390 410 135 370 395 472 554 101
AL-550 550 585 410 440 410 440 145 390 420 554 659 113
AL-590 590 630 440 470 440 470 155 420 450 675 812 131
AL-640 640 680 480 510 480 510 165 455 485 849 1.008 154
AL-700 700 745 520 555 520 555 170 500 535 1.094 1.303 185
AL-760 760 810 570 605 570 605 175 545 580 1.380 1.653 219
AL-830 830 885 620 660 620 660 180 590 630 1.771 2.123 262
AL-880 880 935 660 700 660 700 185 630 670 2.089 2.479 295
AL-950 950 1.010 710 755 710 755 200 680 720 2.593 3.083 345
AL-1000 1.000 1.065 745 795 745 795 215 715 760 2.998 3.582 383
AL-1100 1.100 1.170 820 875 820 875 225 785 835 3.924 4.674 465
NOTES:
(1) This design is only valid with an intermediate sleeve. See page 4.
(2) Dimensions dmax and d1max are valid for shaped bore on roll end side and finished bore and keyway UNI 6604-DIN 6885 on drive end side.
(3) Shaft’s weight is for a 100 mm length.